Valley Tuesday Women's Golf League 2025

<u>Officers for 2025 -</u> Erin Erickson, President; Bev Johnson, Vice President; Pat Roos, Secretary; Debbie Sanders, Treasurer

The Tuesday Women's Golf League will play at Valley Golf Course in East Grand Forks, MN on Tuesday mornings for the upcoming golf season. We invite you to join us or renew your membership for the coming year. Our league is open to any woman who is a resident of Grand Forks, East Grand Forks or surrounding areas. We play 9 holes every Tuesday from May 20 to September 16th for a total of 18 days of league play.

Playing in a league is an opportunity for you to meet women golfers, learn more about golf, and enjoy time on the course. Golfers will gather at 8:45 AM on the back patio to form groups of four, discuss the game of the day, determine starting holes, and tee off at 9:00 AM. A shotgun start format will be used each week. Following each game, we meet for lunch, hand out prizes for the previous week's winners, and hold a short business meeting.

- Please come to our Meet and Greet Day, Tuesday, May 13, 2025 from 10:00 AM to
 12:00 PM at the Valley Golf Course Clubhouse located at 2407 River Road NW, East
 Grand Forks, MN. Feel free to bring along a friend who may be interested in joining the
 League. This is your opportunity to meet with fellow golfers, enjoy a cup of coffee and
 morning snack provided by the League.
- The Golf Center will attend the meet and greet meeting. This will be a good chance to find out what's available for equipment and golf accessories.
- If you choose to golf on the 13th, please call the clubhouse to schedule a tee time as it is not an official league play day. The course number is 218-773-1207.

Dues and fees for 2025

League Membership Dues \$25.00

Green Fees \$15.00 for 9 holes

Riding Cart (per seat) \$8.00

League Member seasonal punch cards are available in the clubhouse. Range passes are included with punch cards. See attachment for rates. Payment should be made directly to Valley Golf Course prior to league play.

Valley Golf Course will offer the following group lessons to our league members: May 28th @ 9am - chipping, pitching, and bunker play June 25th @ 11am - putting and reading greens August 6th @ 9am - golf mindset

In addition, there will be opportunities to play non-league golf games at various times during the week.

Valley Tuesday Women's Golf League 2025 League Membership Sign Up

We are looking forward to a great year of league at Valley Golf Course in East Grand Forks, MN. The membership dues this year are \$25 payable to **Valley Tuesday Women's Golf League**.

Meals will continue to be \$8 per meal this year.

New this year: You may prepurchase a lunch punch card. For \$80 you will receive a card good for 10 lunch uses. The card may be kept at Valley with your name badge and initialed by a lunch volunteer at each use. We will be unable to refund unused punches but you may use your card for a guest/friend. Single lunch purchases will still be available every league day.

P	lease provide	vour cor	itact in	formation	below:
•	.case proties	,			

Name:	Email:
Address:	Phone
City/State/Zip:	

Please bring your form and your league payment check (including an additional \$80 lunch punch card purchase fee if you choose) to the meet and greet meeting or mail by May 13th to:

Debbie Sanders 1495 57th Ave S. Grand Forks, ND 58201

A directory of league members will be distributed after all are signed up.

() I DO NOT want my name, phone number and e-mail shared.() I would rather have an online version than a printed booklet.

Each week we have a luncheon meeting at 11:30, following golf. We will be ordering lunches delivered starting May 20. Please indicate your lunch attendance on the following dates.

Tuesday May 20: Yes_____No____ Tuesday May 27: Yes_____No____

Note- After May 20, an RSVP notebook for meals will be available. It will be the same RSVP system we have used for many years.

League Golf Dates for 2025

May 20 & 27	August 5, 12, 19, 26
June 3, 10, 17, 24	September 2, 9, 16
July 1, 8, 15, 22, 29	